

STATE OF WISCONSIN Department of Employee Trust Funds

Robert J. Conlin SECRETARY 801 W Badger Road PO Box 7931 Madison WI 53707-7931

1-877-533-5020 (toll free) Fax (608) 267-4549 http://etf.wi.gov

March 22, 2017

BRUCE HOESLY LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU 1 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 200 MADISON WI 53701-2037

VIA EMAIL AND INTER-D

Also sent via email to: clearing.house@legis.wisconsin.gov and sboadminrules@webapps.wi.gov

ORDER OF THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS

Re: Clearinghouse Rule #16-033

AN ORDER to repeal ETF 10.63 (1) (e) 2. and 10.80; to renumber and amend ETF 10.70 (4); to consolidate, renumber, and amend ETF 10.63 (1) (e) (intro.) and 1.; to amend ETF 10.63 (1) (a) to (d), (f), (2); and to create ETF 10.63 (1) (intro.) and 10.70 (4) (c), relating to technical and minor substantive changes in existing ETF administrative rules.

Dear Mr. Hoesly:

As provided under Wis. Stat. § 227.20 (1), Filing of Rules, I am enclosing with this letter a certified copy of the above-referenced administrative rule that is being promulgated by the Department of Employee Trust Funds.

Please publish this rule in the next possible issue of the *Wisconsin Administrative Register* so it will become effective on the first of the month following. An electronic copy of the Order is also being sent to you as an email attachment.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

David H. Nispel General Counsel

Telephone: (608) 264-6936 FAX: (608) 267-0633

e-mail: <u>david.nispel@etf.wi.gov</u>

Enclosures